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Test Mode IEEE 802.11be(EHT160)_Ant.1 
 
 

Test Frequency 
(MHz) 

Conducted Power 
Spectral Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Factor 
(dB) 

e.i.r.p. Spectral 
Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Maximum Limit 
(dBm/MHz) Result 

6185 -4.61 0.06 -1.56 5.00 Pass 
6345 -4.72 0.06 -1.67 5.00 Pass 

 
 

6185 6345 - 

  

- 

 
 

Test Frequency 
(MHz) 

Conducted Power 
Spectral Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Factor 
(dB) 

e.i.r.p. Spectral 
Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Maximum Limit 
(dBm/MHz) Result 

6505 -4.91 0.06 -1.86 5.00 Pass 
 
 

6505 - - 

 

- - 
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Test Frequency 
(MHz) 

Conducted Power 
Spectral Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Factor 
(dB) 

e.i.r.p. Spectral 
Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Maximum Limit 
(dBm/MHz) Result 

6665 -4.63 0.06 -1.58 5.00 Pass 
6825 -4.82 0.06 -1.77 5.00 Pass 

 
 

6665 6825 - 

  

- 

 
 

Test Frequency 
(MHz) 

Conducted Power 
Spectral Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Factor 
(dB) 

e.i.r.p. Spectral 
Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Maximum Limit 
(dBm/MHz) Result 

6985 -4.79 0.06 -1.74 5.00 Pass 
 
 

6985 - - 

 

- - 
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Test Mode IEEE 802.11be(EHT160)_Ant.2 
 
 

Test Frequency 
(MHz) 

Conducted Power 
Spectral Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Factor 
(dB) 

e.i.r.p. Spectral 
Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Maximum Limit 
(dBm/MHz) Result 

6185 -4.76 0.06 -1.71 5.00 Pass 
6345 -4.21 0.06 -1.16 5.00 Pass 

 
 

6185 6345 - 

  

- 

 
 

Test Frequency 
(MHz) 

Conducted Power 
Spectral Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Factor 
(dB) 

e.i.r.p. Spectral 
Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Maximum Limit 
(dBm/MHz) Result 

6505 -5.04 0.06 -1.99 5.00 Pass 
 
 

6505 - - 

 

- - 
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Test Frequency 
(MHz) 

Conducted Power 
Spectral Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Factor 
(dB) 

e.i.r.p. Spectral 
Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Maximum Limit 
(dBm/MHz) Result 

6665 -4.74 0.06 -1.69 5.00 Pass 
6825 -5.84 0.06 -2.79 5.00 Pass 

 
 

6665 6825 - 

  

- 

 
 

Test Frequency 
(MHz) 

Conducted Power 
Spectral Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Factor 
(dB) 

e.i.r.p. Spectral 
Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Maximum Limit 
(dBm/MHz) Result 

6985 -4.98 0.06 -1.93 5.00 Pass 
 
 

6985 - - 

 

- - 
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Test Mode IEEE 802.11be(EHT160)_Ant.3 
 
 

Test Frequency 
(MHz) 

Conducted Power 
Spectral Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Factor 
(dB) 

e.i.r.p. Spectral 
Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Maximum Limit 
(dBm/MHz) Result 

6185 -4.12 0.06 -1.07 5.00 Pass 
6345 -4.79 0.06 -1.74 5.00 Pass 

 
 

6185 6345 - 

  

- 

 
 

Test Frequency 
(MHz) 

Conducted Power 
Spectral Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Factor 
(dB) 

e.i.r.p. Spectral 
Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Maximum Limit 
(dBm/MHz) Result 

6505 -5.34 0.06 -2.29 5.00 Pass 
 
 

6505 - - 

 

- - 
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Test Frequency 
(MHz) 

Conducted Power 
Spectral Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Factor 
(dB) 

e.i.r.p. Spectral 
Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Maximum Limit 
(dBm/MHz) Result 

6665 -4.68 0.06 -1.63 5.00 Pass 
6825 -5.23 0.06 -2.18 5.00 Pass 

 
 

6665 6825 - 

  

- 

 
 

Test Frequency 
(MHz) 

Conducted Power 
Spectral Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Factor 
(dB) 

e.i.r.p. Spectral 
Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Maximum Limit 
(dBm/MHz) Result 

6985 -4.53 0.06 -1.48 5.00 Pass 
 
 

6985 - - 

 

- - 
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Test Mode IEEE 802.11be(EHT160)_Ant.4 
 
 

Test Frequency 
(MHz) 

Conducted Power 
Spectral Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Factor 
(dB) 

e.i.r.p. Spectral 
Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Maximum Limit 
(dBm/MHz) Result 

6185 -4.37 0.06 -1.32 5.00 Pass 
6345 -4.52 0.06 -1.47 5.00 Pass 

 
 

6185 6345 - 

  

- 

 
 

Test Frequency 
(MHz) 

Conducted Power 
Spectral Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Factor 
(dB) 

e.i.r.p. Spectral 
Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Maximum Limit 
(dBm/MHz) Result 

6505 -5.03 0.06 -1.98 5.00 Pass 
 
 

6505 - - 

 

- - 
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Test Frequency 
(MHz) 

Conducted Power 
Spectral Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Factor 
(dB) 

e.i.r.p. Spectral 
Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Maximum Limit 
(dBm/MHz) Result 

6665 -4.78 0.06 -1.73 5.00 Pass 
6825 -5.15 0.06 -2.10 5.00 Pass 

 
 

6665 6825 - 

  

- 

 
 

Test Frequency 
(MHz) 

Conducted Power 
Spectral Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Factor 
(dB) 

e.i.r.p. Spectral 
Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Maximum Limit 
(dBm/MHz) Result 

6985 -5.00 0.06 -1.95 5.00 Pass 
 
 

6985 - - 

 

- - 
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Test Mode IEEE 802.11be(EHT160)_Total 
 
 

Test Frequency 
(MHz) 

e.i.r.p. Spectral Density 
(dBm/MHz) 

Maximum Limit 
(dBm/MHz) 

Result 

6185 4.61 5.00 Pass 
6345 4.52 5.00 Pass 
6505 3.99 5.00 Pass 
6665 4.36 5.00 Pass 
6825 3.83 5.00 Pass 
6985 4.25 5.00 Pass 
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Test Mode IEEE 802.11be(EHT320)_Ant. 1 
 

Test Frequency 
(MHz) 

Conducted Power 
Spectral Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Factor 
(dB) 

e.i.r.p. Spectral 
Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Maximum Limit 
(dBm/MHz) Result 

6265 -5.202 0.13 -2.082 5.00 Pass 
 

6265MHz - - 

 

- - 

 
 

Test Frequency 
(MHz) 

Conducted Power 
Spectral Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Factor 
(dB) 

e.i.r.p. Spectral 
Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Maximum Limit 
(dBm/MHz) Result 

6425 -5.268 0.13 -2.148 5.00 Pass 
 

6425Mz - - 

 

- - 
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Test Frequency 
(MHz) 

Conducted Power 
Spectral Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Factor 
(dB) 

e.i.r.p. Spectral 
Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Maximum Limit 
(dBm/MHz) Result 

6585 -6.016 0.13 -2.896 5.00 Pass 
6745 -5.620 0.13 -2.500 5.00 Pass 

 
6585MHz 6745MHz - 

  

- 

 
 

Test Frequency 
(MHz) 

Conducted Power 
Spectral Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Factor 
(dB) 

e.i.r.p. Spectral 
Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Maximum Limit 
(dBm/MHz) Result 

6905 -5.303 0.13 -2.183 5.00 Pass 
 

6905MHz - - 

 

- - 
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Test Mode IEEE 802.11be(EHT320)_Ant. 2 
 

Test Frequency 
(MHz) 

Conducted Power 
Spectral Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Factor 
(dB) 

e.i.r.p. Spectral 
Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Maximum Limit 
(dBm/MHz) Result 

6265 -5.026 0.13 -1.906 5.00 Pass 
 

6265MHz - - 

 

- - 

 
 

Test Frequency 
(MHz) 

Conducted Power 
Spectral Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Factor 
(dB) 

e.i.r.p. Spectral 
Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Maximum Limit 
(dBm/MHz) Result 

6425 -5.307 0.13 -2.187 5.00 Pass 
 

6425MHz - - 

 

- - 
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Test Frequency 
(MHz) 

Conducted Power 
Spectral Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Factor 
(dB) 

e.i.r.p. Spectral 
Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Maximum Limit 
(dBm/MHz) Result 

6585 -5.637 0.13 -2.517 5.00 Pass 
6745 -4.769 0.13 -1.649 5.00 Pass 

 
6585MHz 6745MHz - 

  

- 

 
 

Test Frequency 
(MHz) 

Conducted Power 
Spectral Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Factor 
(dB) 

e.i.r.p. Spectral 
Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Maximum Limit 
(dBm/MHz) Result 

6905 -4.972 0.13 -1.852 5.00 Pass 
 

6905MHz - - 

 

- - 

 



Report No.:BTL-FCCP-4-2409G041B 
Report Version: R01 

Page 752 of 865 

 
 

Test Mode IEEE 802.11be(EHT320)_Ant. 3 
 

Test Frequency 
(MHz) 

Conducted Power 
Spectral Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Factor 
(dB) 

e.i.r.p. Spectral 
Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Maximum Limit 
(dBm/MHz) Result 

6265 -4.978 0.13 -1.858 5.00 Pass 
 

6265MHz - - 

 

- - 

 
 

Test Frequency 
(MHz) 

Conducted Power 
Spectral Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Factor 
(dB) 

e.i.r.p. Spectral 
Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Maximum Limit 
(dBm/MHz) Result 

6425 -4.818 0.13 -1.698 5.00 Pass 
 

6425MHz - - 

 

- - 
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Test Frequency 
(MHz) 

Conducted Power 
Spectral Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Factor 
(dB) 

e.i.r.p. Spectral 
Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Maximum Limit 
(dBm/MHz) Result 

6585 -4.968 0.13 -1.848 5.00 Pass 
6745 -5.542 0.13 -2.422 5.00 Pass 

 
6585MHz 6745MHz - 

  

- 

 
 

Test Frequency 
(MHz) 

Conducted Power 
Spectral Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Factor 
(dB) 

e.i.r.p. Spectral 
Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Maximum Limit 
(dBm/MHz) Result 

6905 -5.490 0.13 -2.370 5.00 Pass 
 

6905MHz - - 

 

- - 
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Test Mode IEEE 802.11be(EHT320)_Ant. 4 
 

Test Frequency 
(MHz) 

Conducted Power 
Spectral Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Factor 
(dB) 

e.i.r.p. Spectral 
Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Maximum Limit 
(dBm/MHz) Result 

6265 -5.397 0.13 -2.277 5.00 Pass 
 

6265MHz - - 

 

- - 

 
 

Test Frequency 
(MHz) 

Conducted Power 
Spectral Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Factor 
(dB) 

e.i.r.p. Spectral 
Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Maximum Limit 
(dBm/MHz) Result 

6425 -6.001 0.13 -2.881 5.00 Pass 
 

6425MHz - - 

 

- - 
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Test Frequency 
(MHz) 

Conducted Power 
Spectral Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Factor 
(dB) 

e.i.r.p. Spectral 
Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Maximum Limit 
(dBm/MHz) Result 

6585 -5.263 0.13 -2.143 5.00 Pass 
6745 -5.653 0.13 -2.533 5.00 Pass 

 
6585MHz 6745MHz - 

  

- 

 
 

Test Frequency 
(MHz) 

Conducted Power 
Spectral Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Factor 
(dB) 

e.i.r.p. Spectral 
Density 

(dBm/MHz) 

Maximum Limit 
(dBm/MHz) Result 

6905 -5.828 0.13 -2.708 5.00 Pass 
 

6905MHz - - 

 

- - 
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Test Mode IEEE 802.11be(EHT320)_Total 
 

Test Frequency 
(MHz) 

e.i.r.p. Spectral Density 
(dBm/MHz) 

Maximum Limit 
(dBm/MHz) Result 

6265 4.18 5.00 Pass 
6425 4.00 5.00 Pass 
6585 3.87 5.00 Pass 
6745 3.95 5.00 Pass 
6905 3.94 5.00 Pass 
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APPENDIX H - IN-BAND EMISSION (MASK) 
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NSS1 
Test Mode IEEE 802.11ax(HE20)_Ant_1 

 
 

6115MHz 6255MHz 6415MHz 

   
 
 

6435MHz 6475MHz 6515MHz 

   
 
 

6535MHz 6695MHz 6855MHz 

   
 
 

6895MHz 7015MHz 7095MHz 

   




